
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
-------------------------------------------------------------- : 
SECURITIES INVESTOR PROTECTION : 
CORPORATION,  : 
  :  
 Plaintiff-Applicant, :  
   : Adv. Pro. No. 08-01789 (BRL) 
 v.  : SIPA LIQUIDATION 
  : (Substantively Consolidated)  
BERNARD L. MADOFF INVESTMENT : 
SECURITIES LLC,  : 
  : 
 Defendant. : 
-------------------------------------------------------------- : 
In re:  : 
 BERNARD L. MADOFF, : 
  : 
 Debtor. : 
-------------------------------------------------------------- : 
IRVING H. PICARD, Trustee for the Liquidation : Adv. Pro. No. 10-05287 (BRL)  
of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC, : 
  : 
 Plaintiff, :  
  :  
  v. :  
  : Case No. 1:11-cv-03605-JSR 
SAUL B. KATZ, et al., : 
  : 
 Defendants. : 
-------------------------------------------------------------- : 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Lauren Attard, hereby certify that on December 6, 2011, I caused true and correct 

copies of the Reply of the Securities Investor Protection Corporation to the Amicus Brief on 

“Reset to Zero,” to be served upon counsel for those parties who receive electronic service 

through ECF, and by email to those parties as set forth on the attached Schedule A. 

 

 _/s/ Lauren T. Attard      
Lauren T. Attard 
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Schedule A 

Irving H. Picard v. Saul B. Katz, et al., 
Case No. 1:11-cv-03605-JSR 

 
Attorneys for the Trustee 
 
David J. Sheehan 
Fernando A. Bohorquez 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
45 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10111 
(212) 589-4200 
dsheehan@bakerlaw.com 
fbohorquez@bakerlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 
Dana M. Seshens 
Karen E. Wagner 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
212-450-4855 
dana.seshens@davispolk.com 
karen.wagner@dpw.com 
 
Attorneys for Amicus Defendants 
 
P. Gregory Schwed 
Daniel  B. Besikof 
LOEB & LOEB LLP  
345 Park Avenue 
New York, New York   10154 
(212) 407-4000 
gschwed@loeb.com 
dbesikof@loeb.com 
 
Philip Bentley 
Elise Scherr Frejka 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 
1177 Avenue  of the Americas 
New York, New York  10036 
(212) 715-9100 
pbentley@kramerlevin.com 
efrejka@kramerlevin.com 
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Attorneys for Gerald Blumenthal 
Matthew A. Kupillas  
Jennifer L. Young  
Milberg LLP  
One Pennsylvania Plaza  
New York, NY 10119  
(212) 594-5300  
mkupillas@milberg.com 
jyoung@milberg.com 
 
Parvin K. Aminolroaya  
Seeger Weiss LLP 
One William Street 
New York, NY  
paminolroaya@seegerweiss.com 
 
Attorneys for James Greiff 
Helen Davis Chaitman  
Becker & Poliakoff P.A. 
45 Broadway, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10006 
hchaitman@becker-poliakoff.com 
 


